	 Series SR90
          SHIMADEN DIGITAL CONTROLLER
Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
BASIC FEATURES
o Multi-input and multi-range performance
o Large 20mm bright display (SR93)
o Readable from a distance and in a low light area
o 2-output heating and cooling control available

Crimp-type terminals fit M3.5 screws.
Series SR90MEASURING RANGE CODES
Input Type Code Measuring range (°C) Measuring range (°F)
Multi-input
Thermocouple
B * 1 01 	 0 to 	1800 °C 0 to 3300 °F
R 02 	 0 to 	1700 °C 0 to 3100 °F
S 03 	 0 to 	1700.0 °C 0 to 3100 °F
K
04 * 2 -199.9 to 	 400.0 °C -300 to 750 °F
05    0.0 to 800.0 °C 0 to 1500 °F
06    0 to 1200. °C 0 to 2200 °F
E 07    0 to 	 700 °C 0 to 1300 °F
J 08    0 to 	 600 °C 0 to 1100 °F
T 09 * 2 -199.9 to 200.0 °C -300 to 400 °F
N 10    0  to 1300. °C 0 to 2300 °F
PLⅡ * 3 11 0 to 1300 °C 0 to 2300 °F
C (WRe 5-26) 12 0 to 2300 °C 0 to 4200 °F
U * 4 13 * 2 -199.9 to 200.0 °C -300 to 400 °F
L * 4 14 0 to 600 °C 0 to 1100 °F
Kelvin
K 15 * 5 10.0 to 350.0 K 10.0 to 350.0 K
AuFe-Cr 16 * 6 0.0 to 350.0 K 0.0 to 350.0 K
K 17 * 5 10 to 350 K 10 to 350 K
AuFe-Cr 18 * 6 0 to 350 K 0 to 350 K
R.T.D.
Pt100
31 -200 to 600 °C -300 to 1100 °F
32 -100.0 to 100.0 °C -150.0 to 200.0 °F
33 -50.0 to 50.0 °C -50.0 to 120.0 °F
34 0.0 to 200.0 °C 0.0 to 400.0 °F
JPt100
35 -200 to 500 °C -300 to 1000 °F
36 -100.0 to 100.0 °C -150.0 to 200.0 °F
37 -50.0 to 50.0 °C -50.0 to 120.0 °F
38 0.0 to 200.0 °C 0.0 to 400.0 °F
Voltage (mV)
	 -10 to	 10mV 71
Owing to scaling function, any measuring range can be set within
the following range.
Scaling range: -1999 to 9999 digit
Span: 10 to 5000 counts on condition of lower side < higher side
	 0 to	 10mV 72
	 0 to	 20mV 73
	 0 to	 50mV 74
  	 10 to	 50mV 75
   	 0 to	100mV 76
Voltage (V)
	 -1 to	 1V 81
	 0 to	 1V 82
	 0 to	 2V 83
	 0 to	 5V 84
   	 1 to	 5V 85
   	 0 to	 10V 86
Current (mA) 	 0 to	 20mA 91
	 4 to	 20mA 92
NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, the measuring range will be set as follows
when shipped from the factory:
Input Standard/rating Measuring range
Multi-input K thermocouple 0.0 to 800.0 °C
Voltage (V) 0 to 10V DC 0.0 to  100.0 no legend
Current (mA) 4 to 20mA DC 0.0 to  100.0 no legend
Thermocouple	B, R, S, K, E, J, T, N	 : JIS/IEC
R.T.D.  Pt100	: JIS/IEC  JPt100
*1 Thermocouple: B: Accuracy guarantee not applicable to 400˚C (752˚F) and below.
*2 Thermocouple K, T, U: Accuracy of those whose readings are below -100˚C is ±0.7% FS
*3 Thermocouple PLII: Platinel
*4 Thermocouple U, L: DIN 43710
*5. Thermocouple K (Kelvin) accuracy
Temperature range
10.0 to 30.0K ±(2.0%FS +40 °C+1 digit)
30.0 to 70.0K ±(1.0%FS +14 °C+1 digit)
70.0 to 170.0K ±(0.7%FS + 6 °C+1 digit)